Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. James D. Yurko	06/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAC Innovations LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Collyer Street #118	
City:	Longmont	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10729649
Patent Number:	6840384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-7610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.825.0800

Email: kkalan@bw-legal.com

Correspondent Name: K Kalan

Address Line 1: 370 17th Street Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K Kalan

Total Attachments: 1

source=JAC Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0393

500036774

880,00

].,

WHEREAS, JAMES D. YURKO, an individual, with an address of 2618 Payne Court, Erie, Colorado 80516, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has the right, title, and interest in the United States Patents for a GATE ASSEMBLY FOR DIVERTING ARTICLES AND THE LIKE, Patent No. 6,840,384, dated January 11, 2005, for mail sorting systems and other similar equipment, whether for mail sorting or otherwise, and the pending United States Patent Application for GATE ASSEMBLY FOR DIVERTING ARTICLES AND THE LIKE, Serial No. 10/729,649, filed December 5, 2003, for mail sorting systems and other similar equipment, whether for mail sorting or otherwise (collectively referred to herein as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, JAC INNOVATIONS LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1350 Collyer Street, #118, Longmont, CO 80501 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patents and the entire right, title, and interest Assignor has in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 6-20-05 James D. Yurko, an individual

STATE OF Colorado)

SS.

COUNTY OF Boylder)

I, the undersigned, a notary public, hereby certify that on the <u>softh</u> day of _______, 2005, the foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me by James D. Yurko, an individual.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Ida Milligan
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/27/2008

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0394